
Race
4 Hours of Portimao
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

98 1:36.139 174.23:00:26.892Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 1031  4LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

101 1:36.204 174.13:00:27.262Oreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 D 103 0.370 0.3702  4LMP2R. RUSINOV / A. PIZZITOLA / J. VERGNE

98 1:36.254 174.03:00:27.807Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 103 0.915 0.5453  4LMP2W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / W. BOYD

98 1:35.778 174.93:00:28.038Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 M 103 1.146 0.2314  4LMP2T. BURET / J. CANAL / W. STEVENS

80 1:36.788 173.13:00:52.892Oreca 07 - GibsonRacing Engineering24 D 103 26.000 24.8545  4LMP2N. NATO / O. PLA / P. PETIT

14 1:37.022 172.63:01:00.338Dallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 D 103 33.446 7.4466  4LMP2D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH

100 1:35.858 174.73:00:30.560Oreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing40 D 102 1 Laps 1 Laps7  4LMP2J. ALLEN / J. FALCHERO / H. ENQVIST

101 1:35.450 175.53:00:41.876Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 M 102 1 Laps 11.3168  6LMP2G. AUBRY / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS

98 1:37.088 172.53:00:58.402Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 D 102 1 Laps 16.5269  4LMP2A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI / T. GOMMENDY

11 1:43.150 162.43:01:37.450Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 98 5 Laps 4 Laps10  2LMP3J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE

10 1:42.444 163.53:01:44.168Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 98 5 Laps 6.71811  2LMP3J. FALB / S. ANDREWS

11 1:43.457 161.93:01:52.949Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 98 5 Laps 8.78112  2LMP3A. WELLS / G. GRIST / M. BELL

10 1:43.834 161.33:01:54.076Ligier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5 M 98 5 Laps 1.12713  2LMP3T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / A. CHUKLIN / D. PRONENKO

11 1:42.404 163.63:00:35.892Norma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR19 M 97 6 Laps 1 Laps14  3LMP3D. DROUX / L. LÉGERET / M. BENHAM

92 1:39.191 168.93:01:03.360Ligier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 D 97 6 Laps 27.46815  4LMP2M. PATTERSON / A. DE JONG / T. KIM

11 1:42.657 163.23:01:13.928Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse/Nielsen7 M 97 6 Laps 10.56816  3LMP3C. NOBLE / A. KAPADIA / C. OLSEN

10 1:42.434 163.53:01:37.466Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 97 6 Laps 23.53817  3LMP3J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT / R. GAROFALL

96 1:44.177 160.83:01:40.762Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 97 6 Laps 3.29618  2LMP3P. SCHEUSCHNER / M. MÜLLER-CREPON

10 1:42.259 163.83:01:43.526Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9 M 97 6 Laps 2.76419  3LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN

40 1:44.238 160.73:00:33.012Porsche Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition77 D 96 7 Laps 1 Laps20  2LMGTEC. RIED / M. DIENST / D. OLSEN

12 1:42.551 163.33:01:39.921Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering8 M 96 7 Laps1:06.90921  3LMP3C. VAGLIO / M. KLEIN /

11 1:44.679 160.03:02:03.569Ligier JS P3 - NissanBHK Motorsport16 M 96 7 Laps 23.64822  3LMP3F. DRACONE / J. BARATTO

37 1:45.839 158.33:00:24.637Porsche Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 D 95 8 Laps 1 Laps23  3LMGTEG. RODA / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLI

10 1:42.655 163.23:00:49.354Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 95 8 Laps 24.71724  3LMP3A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER / A. BORGA

90 1:43.386 162.03:00:58.480Ferrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66 D 95 8 Laps 9.12625  5LMGTEL. GRIFFIN / A. MACDOWALL / M. MOLINA

91 1:44.467 160.33:01:58.678Ferrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55 D 95 8 Laps1:00.19826  4LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

13 1:43.593 161.73:00:43.329Ligier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational12 M 94 9 Laps 1 Laps27  3LMP3J. DAYSON / V. MESHCHERIAKOV / L. DEMARCHI

20 1:42.509 163.43:01:52.047Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 M 94 9 Laps1:08.71828  4LMP3M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

88 1:44.875 159.73:00:36.396Ferrari F488 GTEKrohn Racing83 D 93 10 Laps 1 Laps29  3LMGTET. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / A. BERTOLINI

33 1:36.119 174.33:00:36.901Dallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47 D 93 10 Laps 0.50530  6LMP2R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / F. NASR

54 1:35.575 175.33:00:29.531Oreca 07 - GibsonAPR - Rebellion Racing31 D 91 12 Laps 2 Laps31  4LMP2R. CULLEN / H. NEWEY / G. MENEZES

19 1:43.617 161.72:36:28.874Ligier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational11 M 85 18 Laps 6 Laps32  3LMP3G. MONDINI / K. VAN BERLO

30 1:44.185 160.82:41:22.807Norma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 M 85 18 Laps4:53.93333  3LMP3C. MATEU / A. MENDEZ / R. PONZIO

42 1:44.785 159.92:34:11.687Porsche Porsche 911 RSREbimotors80 D 82 21 Laps 3 Laps34  2LMGTEF. BABINI / R. PERA / G. GIRAUDI

10 1:42.784 163.02:52:58.516Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 72 31 Laps 10 Laps35  4LMP3T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER

26 1:44.498 160.33:01:48.869Ligier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR18 M 69 34 Laps 3 Laps36  3LMP3L. MILLARA / N. BIHEL

8 1:36.724 173.22:01:24.727Dallara P217 - GibsonAVF By Adrián Vallés30 D 68 35 Laps 1 Laps37  5LMP2K. TERESCHENKO / H. CHAVES

65 1:35.492 175.43:00:48.645Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 65 38 Laps 3 Laps38  3LMP2H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / N. LAPIERRE

12 1:36.568 173.51:31:02.066Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering29 M 52 51 Laps 13 Laps39  3LMP2P. RAGUES / N. JAMIN / N. PANCIATICI
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